7/1/2019 https://www.crichq.com/matches/759639/print

Avengers, 2019 Summer - Won by 129 runs

Avengers, 2019 Summer Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer
229/ 6 100/ 9
20.0 overs (Finished Overs) 20.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Date: 30-06-2019
Toss: Avengers, 2019 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat
Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:
Match Type: T20

Scorer: Cricket NL

Match was Manually Entered

1st Inning
Batting: Avengers, 2019 Summer R B 4's 6's SR
R Vashishtha ¢ P Majithia b B Sharma 140 59 15 9 237.29
R Roy lbw b M Dhawan 13 9 2 0 144.44
D Dario b M Dhawan 0 0 0 0.0
G Khurana*t run out (A Singh) 3 0 0 42.86
M Arora not out 38 34 2 2 111.77
M Raza b A Singh 1 0 133.33
B Shetty Ibw b P Majithia 0 0 100.0
R Deol not out 0 0 0.0
Extras (w17,nb2,b 3,1b 3) 25
Total (6 wickets; 20.0 overs) 229 11.45 RPO
Did Not Bat: V Abhishek , H Ghafoor , J Bajwa
Fall of Wicket: 31-1 R Roy, - D Dario, 59-2 G Khurana*t, 196-3 R Vashishtha, 214-4 M Raza, 216-5 B Shetty
Bowling: Royal Challengers, 2019 o M R w EC AV EX
Summer
M Dhawan 4.0 0 37 2 9.25 18.50 (w2)
P Majithia 4.0 0 49 1 12.25 49.00 (w3, nb1)
T Mudunge 2.0 0 29 0 14.50 -
A Singh 4.0 0 29 1 7.25 29.00 (w2, nb1)
B Sharma 4.0 0 39 1 9.75 39.00 (w7)
M Mann* 1.0 0 26 0 26.00 -
R Rana 1.0 0 14 0 14.00 - (w2)
2nd Inning
Batting: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer R B 4's 6's SR
A Negandhi ¢ B Shetty b M Arora 7 5 1 0 140.0
A Shahid run out (M Arora) 5 8 0 0 62.5
A Singh ¢ G Khurana*t b J Bajwa 1 5 0 0 20.0
B Sharma run out (M Raza) 4 7 0 0 57.14
R Rana ¢ D Dario b H Ghafoor 33 24 2 2 137.5

https://www.crichq.com/matches/759639/print

172



7/1/2019
K Gosalt

M Dhawan
M Mann*

P Majithia
S Sharma
T Mudunge

Extras

Total

b D Dario

b D Dario

¢ D Mehta b V Abhishek
not out

run out (R Vashishtha)

not out

(w15,nb 1)

(9 wickets; 20.0 overs)

https://www.crichq.com/matches/759639/print

17 19
0 2
6 3
6 26
3 16
2 6
16

100

O O O O O =

O O O = O =

89.47
0.0
200.0
23.08
18.75
33.33

5.00 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 14-1 A Negandhi, 17-2 A Shahid, 17-3 A Singh, 21-4 B Sharma, 70-5 K Gosalt, 70-6 M Dhawan, 81-7 M Mann*, 82-8

R Rana, 96-9 S Sharma

Bowling: Avengers, 2019 Summer o
J Bajwa 2.0
M Arora 3.0
D Dario 4.0
M Raza 2.0
V Abhishek 3.0
H Ghafoor 4.0

R Vashishtha

2.0

https://www.crichq.com/matches/759639/print

O O o o - o o =

R
14
21
11
24
16
10
4

—_ O N = =

o ==

EC
7.00
7.00
2.75

12.00
5.33
2.50
2.00

AV
14.00
21.00

5.50

16.00
10.00

EX

(w3, nb 1)

(w2)
(w )
(w2)
(w 4)
(w2)
(w 1)

2/2



