

Avengers, 2019 Summer - Won by 129 runs



Avengers, 2019 Summer

229/ 6

20.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer

100/ 9

20.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Date: 30-06-2019

Toss: Avengers, 2019 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: T20

Scorer: Cricket NL

Match was Manually Entered

1st Inning

Batting: Avengers, 2019 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
R Vashishtha	c P Majithia b B Sharma	140	59	15	9	237.29
R Roy	lbw b M Dhawan	13	9	2	0	144.44
D Dario	b M Dhawan	0	3	0	0	0.0
G Khurana*†	run out (A Singh)	3	7	0	0	42.86
M Arora	not out	38	34	2	2	111.77
M Raza	b A Singh	8	6	1	0	133.33
B Shetty	lbw b P Majithia	2	2	0	0	100.0
R Deol	not out	0	2	0	0	0.0
Extras	(w 17, nb 2, b 3, lb 3)	25				
Total	(6 wickets; 20.0 overs)	229				11.45 RPO

Did Not Bat: V Abhishek , H Ghafoor , J Bajwa

Fall of Wicket: 31-1 R Roy, - D Dario, 59-2 G Khurana*†, 196-3 R Vashishtha, 214-4 M Raza, 216-5 B Shetty

Bowling: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
M Dhawan	4.0	0	37	2	9.25	18.50	(w 2)
P Majithia	4.0	0	49	1	12.25	49.00	(w 3, nb 1)
T Mudunge	2.0	0	29	0	14.50	-	
A Singh	4.0	0	29	1	7.25	29.00	(w 2, nb 1)
B Sharma	4.0	0	39	1	9.75	39.00	(w 7)
M Mann*	1.0	0	26	0	26.00	-	
R Rana	1.0	0	14	0	14.00	-	(w 2)

2nd Inning

Batting: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
A Negandhi	c B Shetty b M Arora	7	5	1	0	140.0
A Shahid	run out (M Arora)	5	8	0	0	62.5
A Singh	c G Khurana*† b J Bajwa	1	5	0	0	20.0
B Sharma	run out (M Raza)	4	7	0	0	57.14
R Rana	c D Dario b H Ghafoor	33	24	2	2	137.5

K Gosal†	b D Dario	17	19	1	1	89.47
M Dhawan	b D Dario	0	2	0	0	0.0
M Mann*	c D Mehta b V Abhishek	6	3	0	1	200.0
P Majithia	not out	6	26	0	0	23.08
S Sharma	run out (R Vashishtha)	3	16	0	0	18.75
T Mudunge	not out	2	6	0	0	33.33
Extras	(w 15, nb 1)			16		
Total	(9 wickets; 20.0 overs)			100	5.00 RPO	

Fall of Wicket: 14-1 A Negandhi, 17-2 A Shahid, 17-3 A Singh, 21-4 B Sharma, 70-5 K Gosal†, 70-6 M Dhawan, 81-7 M Mann*, 82-8 R Rana, 96-9 S Sharma

Bowling: Avengers, 2019 Summer	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
J Bajwa	2.0	0	14	1	7.00	14.00	(w 3, nb 1)
M Arora	3.0	0	21	1	7.00	21.00	(w 2)
D Dario	4.0	1	11	2	2.75	5.50	(w 1)
M Raza	2.0	0	24	0	12.00	-	(w 2)
V Abhishek	3.0	0	16	1	5.33	16.00	(w 4)
H Ghafoor	4.0	0	10	1	2.50	10.00	(w 2)
R Vashishtha	2.0	0	4	0	2.00	-	(w 1)